More Series in an Aggregate Principal Amount of $7,885,000 

(CC 2014-65) 
A motion to approve an ordinance authorizing the issuance of general obligation bonds (alternate revenue 
source) of the United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, Illinois in one or more series in an aggregate 
principal amount of seven million eight hundred and eighty five thousand dollars ($7,885,000), and 
authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute. So moved by Alderman Milschewski; seconded by 
Alderman Colosimo. 

City Administrator Olson gave a rundown of this ordinance. The ordinance in the packet reads at a higher 
total principal amount.

[...]

Section 2. Section 1-6-5 of Chapter 6 of Title 1 of the Yorkville City Code is hereby 
amended by deleting said section, which sets the compensation for municipal officers, and 
replacing it with the following: 

A. Officials; Annual Salaries: 

1. Mayor: Fourteen thousand four hundred dollars ($14,400.00), plus one hundred fifty 
dollars ($150.00) for each regular and special city council meeting attended. This sum 
includes compensation for the Mayor’s liquor control commissioner duties. The Mayor’s 
base salary (not including payments for meeting attendance) shall increase by 2% every 
fiscal year, beginning May 1, 2024. 

2. Aldermen: Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500.00), plus one hundred fifty 
dollars for each regular and special city council meeting attended. Aldermen’s base salary 
(not including payments for meeting attendance) shall increase by 2% every fiscal year, 
beginning May 1, 2024. 

3. City Clerk: Two thousand dollars ($2,000.00).

[...]

Treasurer: Two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) 

5. Deputy Clerk: One thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 

6. Deputy Treasurer: One thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 

7. Special Meetings: If there is a “special” city council meeting called, there is an 
additional one hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.00) to the mayor and each alderman 
attending. 

B. Date of Payment of Municipal Compensation: Elected officials shall be paid each 
month for one-twelfth (1/12) of their annual salary plus compensation for city council 
meetings attended the previous month.